



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0057-0117

Counties: GRISWOLD

Letting Date: April 11, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: CD - 137 Days

Contract Description: Pavement Preservation on I-395

Project(s): 0395(001)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American Industries Inc.	\$8,000,000.00	100.00%
2	All States Asphalt, Inc.	\$8,088,845.02	101.11%
3	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$8,978,266.39	112.23%
4	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$9,657,428.11	120.72%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Contract Bid Items					
0060	0406180 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0070	0406192 21,045.000	1.00000	21,045.00	3.25000	68,396.25	3.25000	68,396.25
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		gal					
0080	0406236 49,000.000	0.01000	490.00	1.22000	59,780.00	0.01000	490.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					
0090	0406278 105,220.000	2.00000	210,440.00	1.34000	140,994.80	1.10000	115,742.00
MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 2") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0100	0406285 353,000.000	1.00000	353,000.00	1.43000	504,790.00	2.25000	794,250.00
FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0110	0406287 180,734.000	0.04000	7,229.36	0.12000	21,688.08	0.12000	21,688.08
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0120	0406288 3,615.000	0.04000	144.60	0.12000	433.80	2.00000	7,230.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Contract Bid Items						
0130	0406300	246,597.000	0.45000	110,968.65	0.45000	110,968.65	0.45000	110,968.65
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0140	0406600	60,900.000	1.00000	60,900.00	1.75000	106,575.00	0.01000	609.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0150	0406999	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0507006	75.000	340.00000	25,500.00	650.00000	48,750.00	350.00000	26,250.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0170	0507224	5.000	340.00000	1,700.00	650.00000	3,250.00	350.00000	1,750.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0180	0507701	75.000	500.00000	37,500.00	300.00000	22,500.00	750.00000	56,250.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0190	0507721	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0200	0520036	1,515.000	250.00000	378,750.00	222.13000	336,526.95	225.00000	340,875.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Contract Bid Items						
0210	0520039	50.000	730.00000	36,500.00	729.58000	36,479.00	730.00000	36,500.00
SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0220	0815200	630.000	4.00000	2,520.00	4.00000	2,520.00	6.00000	3,780.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		l.f.						
0230	0918011	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0240	0939001	30.000	0.01000	0.30	180.00000	5,400.00	0.01000	0.30
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0250	0969062	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	1,950.00000	11,700.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM		mo.						
0260	0970006	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0270	0970007	100.000	0.01000	1.00	47.00000	4,700.00	0.01000	1.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
			Contract Bid Items					
0280	0971001	(1.000)	2,118,738.69000	2,118,738.69	260,000.00000	260,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0290	0975002	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	332,000.00000	332,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0300	0976002	1,800.000	0.69000	1,242.00	0.70000	1,260.00	0.01000	18.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0310	0978002	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	76.99000	11,548.50	82.00000	12,300.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0320	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0330	0981100	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	37.50000	3,750.00	42.00000	4,200.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0340	1001001	15.000	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00	150.00000	2,250.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0350	1008901	48.000	4.00000	192.00	4.00000	192.00	5.00000	240.00
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
			Contract Bid Items					
0360	1014901	90.000	1.00000	90.00	1.00000	90.00	2.50000	225.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0370	1015001	40.000	0.50000	20.00	0.50000	20.00	2.00000	80.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		I.f.						
0380	1111401	4.000	490.00000	1,960.00	489.97000	1,959.88	250.00000	1,000.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0390	1111420	8.000	3,750.00000	30,000.00	3,624.75000	28,998.00	3,400.00000	27,200.00
PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0400	1111451	880.000	10.00000	8,800.00	10.00000	8,800.00	10.00000	8,800.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0410	1130000	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	13.33000	3,999.00	15.00000	4,500.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0420	1131002	328.000	50.00000	16,400.00	35.00000	11,480.00	38.00000	12,464.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State Contract Bid Items	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	1209114 378,964.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW I.f.	0.10000	37,896.40	0.11000	41,686.04	0.11000	41,686.04
0440	1209124 378,964.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE I.f.	0.10000	37,896.40	0.11000	41,686.04	0.11000	41,686.04
0450	1209126 84,241.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE I.f.	0.11000	9,266.51	0.13000	10,951.33	0.13000	10,951.33
0460	1209128 37,800.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE I.f.	0.13000	4,914.00	0.14000	5,292.00	0.14000	5,292.00
0470	1209131 2,121.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	0.50000	1,060.50	0.85000	1,802.85	0.85000	1,802.85
0480	1209512 22,592.000 6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I) ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	3.60000	81,331.20	4.00000	90,368.00	4.00000	90,368.00
0490	1210101 140,099.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS I.f.	0.28000	39,227.72	0.31000	43,430.69	0.31000	43,430.69



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
			Contract Bid Items					
0500	1210102	140,099.000	0.28000	39,227.72	0.31000	43,430.69	0.31000	43,430.69
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0510	1210103	8,233.000	0.35000	2,881.55	0.39000	3,210.87	0.39000	3,210.87
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0520	1210104	15,120.000	0.44000	6,652.80	0.48000	7,257.60	0.48000	7,257.60
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0530	1210105	848.000	2.45000	2,077.60	2.95000	2,501.60	2.95000	2,501.60
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0540	1211001	40,812.000	1.00000	40,812.00	0.95000	38,771.40	0.95000	38,771.40
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0550	1220013	800.000	7.45000	5,960.00	7.85000	6,280.00	16.00000	12,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		90% Federal (NHS) and 10% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
		Contract Bid Items							
0560	1806200	2,400.000	0.01000	24.00	4.30000	10,320.00	65.00000	156,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr							
BB	1								
0570	1806200-02	2,400.000							
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr							
BB	2								
Section Totals:				\$8,000,000.00		\$8,088,845.02		\$8,978,266.39	
Contract Totals				\$8,000,000.00		\$8,088,845.02		\$8,978,266.39	